### 508708677 08/15/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI417113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Employment Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER OLLMANN	05/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	2981 GATEWAY DRIVE
City:	POMPANO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33069

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62887107
Application Number:	16995383
Patent Number:	11911339

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

**Email:** patents@malloylaw.com,bstevens@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIE S. MALLOY
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1354.10065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Stevens
SIGNATURE:	Betsy Stevens
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

508708677

source=Employment Agreement for A Ollman#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068657 FRAME: 0199

105-HR.F-24 Issue: 4

## **Employee Agreement**

Employee Name: Akxander	- Ollmann
-------------------------	-----------

In consideration of my continued employment by International Medical Industries Inc., and any of their affiliates, divisions, and/or subsidiaries (hereinafter "IMI"), and for other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, employee ("I, me, or my") agrees to the following:

That any inventions, concepts, creations, or discoveries, whether or not patentable, which I may conceive, reduce to practice or make, either alone or in conjunction with others, at any time during my employment with IMI, including all patents, copyrights, rights pursuant to 17 U.S.C.§ 106A, trademarks (and goodwill), slogans, and/or other rights, and all registrations and extensions/renewals therefor, in the United States and throughout the world, are the sole and exclusive property of IMI, including all right, title, and interest thereto, for IMI's own use and enjoyment, including for IMI to license, assign, and transfer to others, such as to Medical Device Engineering, LLC, in IMI's sole discretion, without further compensation to me.

You will execute any and all applications, declarations, assignments and other instruments which the Company deems necessary in order for the Company to apply for and obtain letters patent of the United States and of foreign countries for any invention, creation, or discovery for which you were an inventor or co-inventor, and any other documents deemed necessary in order to assign and convey to the Company or to the Company's designee, the sole and exclusive, right, title, and interest in and to any such inventions, creations, or discoveries, and/or any applications or patents thereon, including any continuing, divisional, or reissue patent applications for which you were an inventor, co-inventor, author, co-author, etc., and also any other documents deemed necessary in order to obtain and/or assign trademark registrations, copyright registrations, industrial property certificates, or any other intellectual property right or other proprietary rights.

In addition, You agree that failure to comply with the foregoing will cause the Company harm, and You agree that You will be responsible for payment of any and all attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Company as a result of Your failure to execute and/or assign any such applications, declarations, assignments and other instruments which the Company deems necessary.

Signature; As Gla	
Social Security Number:	,
Address: 1307 Norwest Dr	
Norwood, MA 02062	
Telephone No: _7/5 - 559 - 2976	
Date: 05/23/18	
Dog 1 of 1	

RECORDED: 08/15/2024

Page 1 of 1